

## **NEWS RELEASE**

2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, Ill. 60523 www.inland-investments.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: July 8, 2015

CONTACT: Nicole Spreck, Inland Marketing & Communications, Inc.

(630) 586-4896 nicole.spreck@inlandgroup.com

## Inland Real Estate Income Trust, Inc. Announces October 2015 Hard Close of Offering

**OAK BROOK, III. (July 8, 2015)** – Inland Real Estate Income Trust, Inc. ("Inland Income Trust" or "the Company") announced today the Company will close its current "best efforts" public offering to new investors on October 16, 2015. The Company will not accept any investments after this date.

Inland Income Trust, a non-traded real estate investment trust (REIT) sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation, is presently offering up to 150,000,000 shares of its common stock for sale at \$10 per share and up to an additional 30,000,000 shares of its common stock for issuance under its distribution reinvestment plan at \$9.50 per share. Inland Income Trust is focused on the acquisition of high-quality multitenant, necessity-based retail shopping centers primarily in major regional markets and growing secondary markets throughout the United States. Inland Securities Corporation is the managing broker dealer for the "best efforts" offering.

A copy of the final prospectus for Inland Income Trust's offering is available upon written request addressed to Inland Securities Corporation, 2901 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, Illinois, 60523. The prospectus may also be obtained at the SEC's website at: <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>, or at the Inland Income Trust website at: <a href="https://www.inlandincometrust.com">www.inlandincometrust.com</a>.

###

## About Inland Real Estate Income Trust, Inc.

Inland Real Estate Income Trust, Inc. was formed to acquire, directly or indirectly, a portfolio of commercial real estate located throughout the United States. Inland Real Estate Income Trust, Inc. is focused on acquiring primarily core multitenant necessity-based retail shopping centers. Inland Real Estate Income Trust, Inc. is sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.inland-investments.com">www.inland-investments.com</a>.

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. The statements may be identified by terminology such as "may", "can", "would", "will", "expect", "intend", "estimate", "anticipate", "plan", "seek", "appear", or "believe". Such statements reflect the current view of Inland Income Trust with respect to future events and are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and assumptions related to certain factors that could cause actual results to vary materially from those described herein, including, without limitation, the uncertainties related to the acquisition of any property, general economic conditions, unforeseen events affecting the real estate industry or particular markets, and other factors detailed under Risk Factors in our most recent Form 10-K and subsequent Form 10-Qs on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

This is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy any security, which can only be made by a prospectus filed with the appropriate state and federal regulatory agencies. Neither the Securities and Exchange Commission nor any state securities regulator has passed on or endorsed the merits of this offering. Any representation to the contrary is unlawful.